
2018 Chapman University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Nov 9, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 17-23   Conf: 10-18   Home: 7-13   Away: 7-7   Neutral: 3-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (262), Opp (258)   DPs Turned: Team (13), Opp (14)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: LoVerde (1), Runge (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (12), Totals (12), Gallego (7), Pakola (5), Opp (9)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (96-118), Pakola (25-
28), Gallego (22-29), Taketa (17-19), Whalen (16-18), Hartmann (15-23), Engelhardt (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
6 Foisy, Michaela .449 38-38 136 37 61 7 5 1 16 81 .596 6 1 13 0 .476 0 1 32-36 27 32 8 .881
3 Runge, Elizabeth .405 37-35 111 19 45 13 1 0 21 60 .541 6 1 8 0 .441 0 5 0-0 38 8 1 .979
34 Taketa, Sarah .357 35-26 70 12 25 3 1 0 10 30 .429 7 0 3 0 .410 1 0 2-3 21 45 2 .971
12 LoVerde, Christine .319 38-36 91 19 29 1 3 1 17 39 .429 10 2 16 0 .398 0 5 2-4 59 2 3 .953
30 Weiser, Kristen .301 39-39 123 15 37 8 1 0 22 47 .382 10 0 4 1 .348 2 8 1-2 251 20 7 .975
1 Sumida, Sarah .250 38-35 112 20 28 4 1 0 18 34 .304 13 1 14 0 .333 0 7 4-5 76 77 6 .962
33 Tong, Samantha .172 32-30 64 11 11 4 2 0 16 19 .297 14 1 11 0 .321 2 5 0-1 55 64 6 .952
9 Hartmann, Sarah 1.000 22-12 2 0 2 0 1 0 2 4 2.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 2 22 0 1.000
24 Ballard, Hope .329 29-26 73 16 24 4 2 0 6 32 .438 10 2 13 0 .424 0 3 4-4 29 5 2 .944
7 Gallego, Kyra .309 27-23 68 8 21 3 0 1 10 27 .397 7 0 4 0 .373 0 0 0-0 79 11 3 .968
8 Whalen, Samantha .281 28-15 32 3 9 1 0 0 4 10 .313 2 1 2 0 .343 0 2 0-0 12 26 2 .950
5 Krohn, Jordyn .277 22-12 47 7 13 4 1 0 13 19 .404 2 1 4 1 .320 0 0 0-0 57 0 2 .966
13 Pakola, Lagi .259 18-16 27 3 7 5 0 0 5 12 .444 4 0 6 0 .355 0 0 1-2 42 9 2 .962
15 Wong, Heaven .250 26-24 48 11 12 3 0 2 8 21 .438 11 2 14 0 .410 0 5 0-0 18 59 8 .906
22 Nooteboom, Nina .211 12-4 19 5 4 0 0 0 2 4 .211 1 0 2 0 .250 0 0 5-5 4 0 0 1.000
28 Geving, Rhiannon .211 25-5 19 8 4 0 0 0 2 4 .211 0 0 4 0 .211 0 2 1-1 12 8 3 .870
21 Gilles, Vanessa .188 23-5 32 3 6 1 1 0 3 9 .281 2 2 3 0 .278 0 0 0-0 7 7 0 1.000
35 Coogan, Erin .167 9-1 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 0 0 2 0 .167 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
2 Engelhardt, Sydney .143 12-8 14 4 2 0 0 0 0 2 .143 0 0 3 0 .143 0 1 0-0 11 0 3 .786
4 Gallegos, Morgan .125 16-5 16 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .125 0 0 6 0 .125 0 0 0-0 3 1 2 .667
25 Brunn, Madee .000 9-3 9 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 2 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
32 Mathis, Mallory .000 18-0 4 8 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .200 0 0 1-2 2 0 1 .667
Totals .305 40-40 1123 212 343 61 19 5 178 457 .407 107 16 135 2 .373 5 44 53-65 809 396 61 .952
Opponents .342 40-40 1177 236 403 64 24 7 204 536 .455 72 22 96 5 .389 7 30 48-60 808 353 71 .942

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
13 Pakola, Lagi 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0 0 0
8 Whalen, Samantha 5.04 4-8 26 14 7 1-0 3 114.1 150 84 64 31 47 27 9 1 .312 7 14 0 2 10
34 Taketa, Sarah 6.31 5-6 21 14 3 0-0 1 71.1 115 74 50 26 24 15 6 1 .347 7 6 0 1 7
9 Hartmann, Sarah 6.40 8-8 22 12 3 0-0 0 83.0 137 76 59 14 25 22 9 5 .377 3 2 0 4 13
Totals 5.71 17-22 70 40 13 1 4 269.2 403 234 171 72 96 64 24 7 .342 17 22 0 7 30
Opponents 5.29 22-17 69 40 18 4 4 270.2 343 211 159 107 135 61 19 5 .305 17 16 0 5 44



2018 Chapman University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Nov 9, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
9 Hartmann, Sarah 24 2 22 0 1.000 1 15 8 .652 0 0
21 Gilles, Vanessa 14 7 7 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Nooteboom, Nina 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Brunn, Madee 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Runge, Elizabeth 47 38 8 1 .979 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Weiser, Kristen 278 251 20 7 .975 5 0 0 — 0 0
34 Taketa, Sarah 68 21 45 2 .971 0 17 2 .895 0 0
7 Gallego, Kyra 93 79 11 3 .968 2 22 7 .759 7 0
5 Krohn, Jordyn 59 57 0 2 .966 3 0 0 — 0 0
1 Sumida, Sarah 159 76 77 6 .962 10 0 0 — 0 0
13 Pakola, Lagi 53 42 9 2 .962 0 25 3 .893 5 0
12 LoVerde, Christine 64 59 2 3 .953 1 0 0 — 0 0
33 Tong, Samantha 125 55 64 6 .952 4 0 0 — 0 0
8 Whalen, Samantha 40 12 26 2 .950 1 16 2 .889 0 0
24 Ballard, Hope 36 29 5 2 .944 1 0 0 — 0 0
15 Wong, Heaven 85 18 59 8 .906 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Foisy, Michaela 67 27 32 8 .881 3 0 0 — 0 0
28 Geving, Rhiannon 23 12 8 3 .870 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Engelhardt, Sydney 14 11 0 3 .786 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
4 Gallegos, Morgan 6 3 1 2 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Mathis, Mallory 3 2 0 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Coogan, Erin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1266 809 396 61 .952 31 96 22 .814 12 0
Opponents 1232 808 353 71 .942 27 106 24 .815 9 1


